2 www.johansondielectrics.com
X2Y® Technology Overview
X2Y® components share many common traits with conventional multi-layer ceramic capacitors (MLCC) to facilitate adoption by end-users into their
manufacturing processes
• Same component sizes (0603, 0805, 1206, etc.)
• Same pick and place equipment
• Same voltage ratings
• Same dielectric, electrode and termination materials

6 www.johansondielectrics.com
X2Y® FILTER & DECOUPLING CAPACITORS
HOW TO ORDER X2Y® EMI FILTER CAPACITORS
P/N written: 500X18W473MV4E
VOLTAGE
6R3  =  6.3 V
250  =  25 V
500  =  50 V
101  =  100 V MARKING
4 = Unmarked
DIELECTRIC
N = NPO
W = X7R
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
474 = 0.47 µF
105 = 1.00 µF
TOLERANCE
 M =  ± 20%
CASE SIZE
X07 = 0402
X14 = 0603
X15 = 0805
X18 = 1206
X41 = 1210
X43 = 1812
X44 = 1410
4
TERMINATION
V =  Ni barrier w/
100% Sn Plating
VWX18500 473 M
TAPE MODIFIER
 Code Tape Reel
 E Embossed 7”
 U Embossed 13”
 T Paper 7”
 R Paper 13”
Tape specs. per EIA RS481
E
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
0402 (X07) 0603 (X14) 0805 (X15) 1206 (X18) 1210 (X41) 1410 (X44) 1812 (X43)
IN mm IN mm IN mm IN mm IN mm IN mm IN mm
L 0.045 ±
0.003
1.143 ±
0.076
0.064 ±
0.005
1.626 ±
0.127
0.080 ±
0.008
2.032 ±
0.203
0.124 ±
0.010
3.150 ±
0.254
0.125 ±
0.010
3.175 ±
0.254
0.140 ±
0.010
3.556 ±
0.254
0.174 ±
0.010
4.420 ±